

S.B. 73

FLOW RATES OR QUANTITY FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES

Senator **Jani Iwamoto** proposes the following amendments:

1. *Page 4, Lines 103 through 110:*

- 103 (8) In IRC, Table 2903.2, the following changes are made in the column titled
104 "MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OR QUANTITY":
105 (a) In the row titled "Lavatory faucet" the text is deleted and replaced with "1.5 gpm at
106 60 psi".
107 (b) In the row titled "Shower head" the text is deleted and replaced with "2 gpm at 80
108 psi".
109 ~~{ (c) In the row titled "Water closet" the text is deleted and replaced with "1.28 gallons~~
110 ~~per flushing cycle". }~~

2. *Page 6, Lines 157 through 166:*

- 157 (3) In IPC, Table 604.4, the following changes are made in the column titled
158 "MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OR QUANTITY":
159 (a) In the row titled "Lavatory, private" the text is deleted and replaced with "1.5 gpm
160 at 60 psi".
161 (b) In the row titled "Shower head" the text is deleted and replaced with "2 gpm at 80
162 psi".
163 (c) In the row titled "Urinal" the text is deleted and replaced with "0.5 gallon per
164 flushing cycle".
165 ~~{ (d) In the row titled "Water closet" the text is deleted and replaced with "1.28 gallons~~
166 ~~per flushing cycle". }~~